FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-24-2003



RECURD 102397579

EET





	PATENTS ONLY
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New 3.12.53	Conveyance Type /03868 48
	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Richard Butera (Deceased)	03/08/2003
Name (line 2)	For the Put
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Butera Manufacturing Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
N	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1068 East 134th Street	representative is attached.
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from
744d1C33 (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Cleveland	Ohio 44110 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	·
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Q26 - 1-492 N. J. 1-38684N	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
va. 66-39	
	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (21	6) 696-3340
Name John X. Garred		
Address (line 1) Arter & Hadden LLP		
Address (fine 2) 1100 Huntington Building		
Address (line 3) 925 Euclid Avenue		
Address (line 4) Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1475		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance documen	t # 5
Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patesigned by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Numbers f	umber(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #50	0-0902 (72831/20107)

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Jay P. Ryan, Patent Agent, Reg No. 37,064

Name of Person Signing

Yes

No

Docket No. <u>72831/20107</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Richard Butera (Deceased)

	Address:	2935 Lynn Drive	
	County:	Willoughby Hills, Ohio 44092 Lake	
	County.	Lake	
hereby sell, assign and	d transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Butera Manufacturing Inc.	
	Principal Plac Of Business:	e 1068 East 134th Street	
		Cleveland, Ohio 44110	
	State of Incorporation:	Ohio	
interest for the United	States and its	representatives of the ASSIGNEE the territorial possessions, and in all foreign and all improvements which are disclose	n countries, including all
	TRAP V	VITH LEVELING STRUCTURE	
and which is found in	(37 C.F.R. 8 3.	.21)	
X U.S. patent applic	ation executed	on the 8th day of March	, 2003_
signing below,	hereby authori	3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we ize and request our attorney to insert be y become known.	
U.S. application	on No	, filed on	
		foreign country, including the right to cor such invention by the above applicati	

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

STATEMENT BY THE EXECUTOR FOR THE DECEASED ASSIGNOR

I, Barry L. Butera, hereby declare that I am a citizen of The United States of America residing at 403 East 250th Street, Euclid, Ohio 44132 and that I am executing and signing the assignment to which this is attached as executor of the last will and testament of the assignor. Upon information and belief, I aver these facts that the assignor is required to state.

Signed at	EUC/10 (City)		on this
day of	MARCH	,2023	
Barry L. BUTER	Suller EXE	eNTOR	
BARRY L.SBOTER	CA, EXECUTOR		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF):SS)		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Barry L. Butera to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of

(Seal)

1/arch , 2003.

Delance Constant
Notary Public

BARBARA COMSTOCK, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires April 20, 2003

CLF 714249 L 72831/20107

RECORDED: 03/12/2003

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0665